82415
PY'24-25
SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT #1

THIS AMENDMENT #1, hersinafier referred to as lhe “AMENDMENT", entered inlo belween

Ryman, Inc., dfbla Complete Technology Solutions, hereinafler referred to as the *“CONTRACTOR',
and the South Florida Workforce investment Board, hereinafter refarred to as the “SFWIB", amends the
Soflware License Agreement antered between lhe parties on July 1, 2023, The Software License
Agreament and this Amendmen! are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “AGREEMENT", belween
the SFWIB and the CONTRACTOR dated July 1, 2023 and expiting June 30, 2025,

17.

18,

License Fee, provision 9. shall continue in its entirety withoul change as follows:

The license fee for this Agreement will cansist of an annual maintenance, update and support fee
of $93,972.00 USD, which will be billed at $7,831.00 per month,

Term, provisions 17. and 18, are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following
language:

Upon the SFWIB's acceptance of equipment, the term of this Agreement will commence on July 1,
2023, irrespective of the date of execution, and terminate at the ctose of business on June 30,
2025, unless earlier terminated as provided below.

The SFWIB may, in the SEWIB's scle discretion, renew this Agreement for up lo one additional
one {1) year period contingen! upon salisfactory performance and avaitability of funding to the
SFWIB upon such terms and conditions as bath parties agree to In writing.

All pravisions in the AGREEMENT and any allachmenls thereta in conflict with this AMENDMENT

shalt be and hereby are changed to conform with this AMENDMENT.

Al other terms and conditions not in conflict with this AMENDMENT remain unchanged as agreed

fo in the original AGREEMENT.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE

Page 1012 Ryman, Inc.
PY'24-26 Soltware License Agreement {Anendment #1}




SIGNATORY FORM

THE PARTIES HERETO ARE DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS AGREFMENT ON
BEHALF OF THE RESPECTIVE PARTIES:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR: Ryman, Inc.
PROGRAM ENTITLED: Atlas Sofiware License
INDEX CODE: 82415

BY: z/} /,//’}Wéi 4 Presidend™ 5. 20 DYy

Christina Ryman Dale
President
Ryman, Inc.

SOUTH FLO WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD

. St Ll
)

Féck Beasley
Executive Director
South Florida Workforce Investment Board

Page 2 012 Foyrean, ing,
Py 24.25 Soltware License Agresment {Amendiment #1)




ANNUAL CERTIFICATION
Anurie s R”m Gy on behalfof d&umfih Ine DOA (ymplele Techroloxyy -

cestifies and assures that all certifications and assurances on file with the Contract arc currenl, This
certilication is mmrpur‘\tcd and n/lade a part oflhc (‘nnll.lct # @ﬂﬁrfb’ 2315

By: ; / o / il // 592?—)#

“Signature of Affiant Dale

)off)fmﬂ':

Maories Puman Vi Fresiden i-

Printed Name of Affiant and Title

ﬂu man_Inc. Dpa (plete Teohnolegy Sefvfions

Printed Name of Firm

QISS  Coctez Blud Brabsillle, FL3vol3

Address of Firm

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me this 3¢ day of MCUJ 2025/

He/She is personafly known to me or has presentcd )H\}é(f) (. [CONSZ.- as identification.
Type of identification

»—l) Ot N l‘“‘im)‘ HE- Lol 8T p

Signature of Notary Serial Number
Ruchel Hart Q- 20271
Print or Stamp Name of Notary Expiration Date

‘“mnuumu;,r

Notary Public - State of _ ?j:[ ol i(\’a

{ WY COMMISSION o
' EXPIRES9-46-2007

.........

Waorkloree Services Annuad Cerlilication




